

\222

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....
CC 18363/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2012 in Tax Case Appeal
No.672/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARUM TEXTILES (P) LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 36330-36331 of
2010.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|